JOHN W, PURCELL
HOWARD B, KRUC
LEON P HALLER
JOHN W PURCELL JR.
VALERIE A POTTEICER

Court House
Sharifif's Office
Bloomsburg ,PA

Dear Connie:

LAY OFFICES

W%%?gzm

{719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNA. 17102

. (717) 234-4178
September 19, 1986

Re: Conner

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910 19682)

1125 £ CHOCOLATE AVE,
HERSHEY, M4 12033
(717) 533-3838

WEST SHORE QFFLE
{717) 781- 602«

Enclosed are affidavits of value for the deed to
be recorded as a result of the Sheriff's Sale held thizxdrtre

in the above matter.

The deed grantee should be:
PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE for the

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
2102 N. Front St. Harrisburg, PA 17105

Additionally, please call us the day the deed is

recorded and have the

to me upon recording.

Thank you

need anything further.

LPH :sd
Enc.

for your cooperation.

Recorder's office forward the original deed

Please call if you

e o

./ -
Teon P. Haller

PLEASE RETURN A COPY OF YQOUR COST SHEET AND RECETIPTS FOR ANY
MUNICIPALS OR TAXES PAID BY YGU,

AND ENCLOSE AN ENVELOPE FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE,
RECEIPTS AS SOON AS THEY ARE AVAILABLE.

WE NEED THE COST SHEET IMMEDIATELY

THANK YQU.

PLEASE FORWARD THE



REV (8D EX (7 4 !

Agh |

COMMONWEALTK OF PENNSYLVANIA |

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE !

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES |
POST CFFICE BOX 8910

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECCORDER’S USE ONLY i
. otate Tar Pad .
i

!Booh MNumbinr

Page Number

Date Racorded

HARRISBURG, PA 171058910 |

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1] the full consideration is not taf forth in the daed, (2) when the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or {3] o tax examption is claimed. A Statement of Yalue is not required if tha transter is wholly axempt from tax
based on: {1] fomily relationship or {2 public utility easement. If mors space is needed, ottach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telaphane Numbaer:

Lecon P. Haller peacose (717 | 234 4178
s"rli’idgqu. Front St. State op

Zip Tode

City .
Harrisburg 17102

. i L F 131

Dote of Accaptance of Document
Grantee(s}iLessenls) Penria, Nat. Bank Trustese—
for the Pa. Housing Finance Agency
Strasl Address
2101 N. Pront St.,
City
Harrisburg

Grontor[s)fiessor

Sheriff 0% County of
Sireet Address

Court House
ci'ly

Stote

Iip Codn
17815

Stote

PA

Zip Code
17105

Bloomsburg
C* PROPERTY LOCATION

Strest Address

512 Mill St

ity, Township, Borough
atawlssa

School Distrio Tax Parcal Number

Cot‘glumbia 8—6-73

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration
1.60

4. County Assassad Yalue

2. Other Consideration

+

5. Common Level Ratio Factor

xX

E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exempticn Cloimed

100%
2. Chack Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

. Toral Considaration

0 " 1.00
&. Foir Market Yoiue

k. Parcentoge of interest Conveyad
100%

Wilt or intestate succession

[Mome of Decsdens [Estare Fils Number]

Transfar to Industrial Davalopment Agency.
Transter 1o Agent or Straw Party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement].

Transfer batwesn principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust ogreement}. Tax paid prior dead §

Transters to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gif, dedication, condemnation or in liew of condemnation. {Attach
copy of resolution),

Transter from mortgager to o holder of @ morigoge in defauli. Mortgage Book Number , Fage Number
Corrective deed {Attach copy of the prier deed).

Statutary Corporate Consolidation, Merger or Division. {Attach copy of orticles).
Transfer to Mortgagee Instituting

000 o000

Cther (Pleose axploin exemption claimed, if other than listed abova )
Sale

Under panalties of low, | dulor?:/ﬂ hava exomined this Stotement, including accompanying information, and to the bast of my knowladge
® -

and balief, it is trus, correct on ’/pri:lulo.

Signature of Corrupoannibit Py /f ] - é Date
77 ‘ T

{SEE REVERSE)
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SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

R

oy

r ,‘ :;:r o \"i_-": '_ . :.. }‘

NO. é? C 30 DATE OF SALE: (/. . ;7 = (o
NG . nolo B ~ . ED

Bid Price ' $ ;maxﬁﬂu Y/
Paundage e YO
Transfer Taxes I I
Total Needed to Purchase s 0 o S
Amount Paid Down - R
Balance Needed to Purchase : N
EXPENSES: —
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs §_ '’ 4 ' ' A
. Poundage R R
Press-Enterprise . RS
Henry Printing — . oy
Salicitor ' : . Gy .
Columbia County Prothonotary - S
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work Sy el
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps -
Tax Collector ( ) P
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office -
State Treasurer A
Other: R R I M, S
R R R . 5
TOTAL EXPENSES $ - )
Total Needed to Purchase $
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder $

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder 3




HERIFF'S SALE
FIRAL COST SHEET

'y, ;
q § . _ e g : Ce
iné_f_._iﬁ-_&l#gf,?ﬁ cen _Slotterre f LS Cleir 0 Loner arnel depng O (S5 e
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SATE OF SALE:  G—1 Y - 5 ¢
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SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK

¥S. CLAIR D. CONNER AND LEONA O. BARNES

NO. 42 of 1986

DATE OF SALE: 9/18/86

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE:

Docket & Levy
Service
Mailing
Advertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers
PosSting Handbills
- Mileage
Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriff's Deed
- Distribution
Other _ Qcpq b oo VM

Press-Enterprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
Solicitor’'s Services

PROTHONGTERY: Liens List
Deed Notarization
Other

RECGRDER OF BEEDS: Copywork
Deed
ther

KREAL ESTATE TAZXES:

Borough/Twp., & County Taxes, 19
School Texes, District  SOUTHERN
Delinguent Taxes, 18 , 19, 19

#ZJNICIPAL REKTS:

Sewer - Municipality CATAWISSA

Water - MUniCipa]ity CATATSSA

SUBCHARGE FEF: (State Treasurer)
HISCELLANEGHIS:

$ 14.00
18.00
15.00
17.00
9,00
6.00
7.00
1. 00
9,00 +
15.00
TOTAL . . . . . . v v « « « . . § 114,00
$ 147.80
37.25
) 30.00
TOTAL . . . . . . . . e e . §  215.05
$ 10,00
5.00
TOTAL . . - o v = = « « « < . . % 15.00
s —_—
13.50
_ 5.00
TOTAL - . . . v v e o .. §  18.50
s ______
2673, 34
{Total Amts.)
TOTAL . . . . . « « « o + = . § 263.34
19q, $ 33.10
194, T 56.27
TOTAL . L MOROS e 190,40
$ 4 .00
$
- TOTAL ¢ 820.31
TOTAL COSTS $




SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

PHILADELPHTA NATIOWAL BANK : YS. CLAIR D. CONWER AND LEONA O. BARNES

HC. 42 of 1986

ATE OF SALE:  9/18/86

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: o

Docket & Levy ' % 14.00
Service 18.00
Mailihg 15.00
fdvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers 11.00
 PpSting Randbills §.00
Mileage 6,00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale 7.00
Sheriff's Deed . 10,00
- Distribution ) 9.00 '
Other _ PR . 15.00
L
’ TOTAL . .« . - ¢« =« . « « - . . § 114.00
Press-Enterprise, Inc. $ 147.80
Henrie Printing 37.25
Sglicitor's Services ; 30.00
TOTAL . . . « v « = « v v o . % 215.05
PROTHONGTARY: Liens List = $ 10.00
Deed Notarization 5.00
Qther : ———— T
] CTOTAL . L L . e e e e e e - . . S 15.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork T —
Deed 13,50
ther . 5.00
TOTAL . . . o - e e e e . . . .8 18.50

REAL ESTATE TAZXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 § ———
School Texes, District SOUTHERN ", 19 263.34
Delinguent Taxes, 1% , 18 , 18 {Total Amls.)
o TOTAL © v v« e e m e e o . . §_ 263.34
. HINICTIPAL REKTS:
Sewer - Hu‘ﬂ]C'ipa.Iit_Y CATAWTSSA ' lgﬁéﬁ $ 33.10
Hater - HJH]CTPE-I'ILL‘}’ CATAWITSSA s 19-8—(3—- 56,27
TOTAL . R CORY
SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer) . S 4,00
HISCELLAREOUS: $ j
- TOTAL s 820.31

TOTAL COSTS $




orFrficE oF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.D, HOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17E15

SEPTEMBER 29, 1986

PHOMNE:
717-78Ba-199)

CATAWISSA BORQ TAX COLLECTOR
ATT *MAE HOLLINGSHEAD

214 NORTH STREET

CATAWISSA, PA. 17820

Dear Mae;
Enclosed is a check for back taxes collected on the Clair Conner

Sheriff's Sale located at 512 Mill ST. If you have any questions please
feel free to contact our .office.

CSB

Enc. Sincerely, ({

Connie Breech, Deputy

o 7B R b




TR T s st en e

DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLIMBIA GOUNTY
EOURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBUREG, PAa, 17815 F17-784=-1991

SEPTEMBER 29, 13986

CATAWISSA MUNICIPAL AUTH,
ATT: PEGGY LONG

P.O, BOX 44

CETAWISSA, PA. 17820

Dear Feggy:
Enclosed is a check for Light, Sewer and Water bills collected

from the Conner Sheriff Sale. If you have any questions please feel
free to contact our office,

CSB

Enc, Sincerely,//g/bXLﬂ/{(
W\/

connie Breech, Deputy




DFFICE QOF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.Q. 80X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSHURIE, PA. 17815 T17-784-1991

SEPTEMBER 29, 1986

PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC.
ATT: SUSAN SHOTWELL
P.0. BOX 745
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

Dear Sue;

Enclosed is a check for advertising costs on the Clair Conner and Leona Barnes
Sheriff Sale, in the amout of $ 147,80, If you have any questions please feel free
to contact our coffice.

CSR
Enc, Sinrercly,

Seed

Connie Breech, Deputy




To the Honoravle, the Judnes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, T seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
Jegal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, T did on_ Thursday . _.....the

igch .. ..day of . September 19 86, at. 1000 .

Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers




SHERIFF*S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANWK VS.{CLAIR D. CONNER AND LEONA O. BARNES

WO, 467 of 1986 JD DATE OF SALE: 9/18/86
NO. 42 of 1986 ED
Bid Price ' $ 820,31
Poundage 16.40
Transfer Taxes ———=—-
Total Needed to Purchase $ 836.71
Amount Paid Down ' g 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase : 336.71
EXPENSES: —
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $§ 114.00
. Poundage  16.40 $  130.40
Press-Enterprise o 147.80 72O
Henry Printing — 37.25 2% 4
Selicitor ' : . 30.00 7«
Columbia County Prothonotary - 15.00 7K 3
£olumbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50 5% Y

Realty transfer taxes = —=——o
State stamps @ ————-

Tax Collector ( ) 263.34 Jg s

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office  _ —=——- )

State Treasurer 45.00 7 S ¢

Other: CATAWISSA SEWER 33,10 -
CATAWISSA WATER | 56.27 175 )
CATAWISSA LIGHT -~ 101.05 >’

TOTAL EXPENSES $  820.31

Total Heeded to Purchase hY

Less Expenrses
Net to First Lien Holder $

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $




State of Pennsylvania

County of Columbia

88,

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in .and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgares on file in this office against

and find ag follows:

Fee

Ciair D. Conner and Leona Q. Barnes

See Photostatic copy attached,

$5.00

In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office thig 17th day of September
A.D, 19 86.

H
!

f%u:um [Vi ;a 9 - f ’)/)/ZLL/L{LLQ RECORDER
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MORTGAGE
THISMORTGAGE (“Security In isgivenon . Lt &
1902 - The monga o EL?&PIEH....ﬁtﬁf{ﬁ‘fﬁr?'\t...).éflﬂﬁfﬁ?,mm.,.LE!JM..,G..‘..BERNESJ’..SJMGLE.....“.....
("Borrower"}, This Security Instrument is given toBROKE RS

ST LA N N which is organized and existing
s ol A SURTE T R R T RO b
UEST. .COLLINGSHOOD »MEW.JERSEY. 0R107.
Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of NENTY. EQURTHOUSARD S
s e nam s ansannana sy Dollars (U.S. $.24.4. 700,00 25523, This deby s evidenced by Borrower's nate
dated the same date as this Security Instrument (“Note™), which pravid monthly payments, with the full debt, if not

- paid earlier, due and payable on e It ‘This Secuity Instrument
secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and
madifieations; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced ender paragraph T 10 protect the security of this
Security Instrument; and {c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agteements under this Security Instrument and

the Note. For this quose, Boerrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the followi ng deseribed property
tocatedin . LOLUMBIA. .ot 0 00

............. ... County, Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of ground situate jn the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia
County, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: BEGINMING at a post along
Mill Street in sald Borough, south 39 3/4° east, 40 feet to a post {m line of land now or
late of B.L. Fause, thence south 50 1/4° west, 150 feet to an alley, thence along said -
alley, north 39 3/4° west 40 feet to a post, thence north 50 1/4° east, 150 feet to the
place of beginning, known and designated as No. 512 Mill Street In.said Barough, Upon
which {5 erected a frame dwelling house. )

BEING the same premises which Catawissa Parish United Method{st Church by Indenture
bearing date the 8th day of Movember A.D., 1984, herewith and intended to be forthwith
recorded In the Office of the Recording of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, granted
and conveyed unto Clair 0. Connor, single and Leona 0. Barnes, single, IN FEE.

THIS IS A purchase money mortgage. _ : : T
UDNER AND SUBJECT to certaln building restrictions as of record, if any.

- HERETQ ATTACHED IS A RIDER WHICH 15 MADE A PART HEREROF.

which has the address of 512 MiLL. STREET.. , s CATARISSB i

17820 , [Stroat} - {CHr)

Penpaylvania " Addrea™);
y! e ("Property %

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,
appurtcnances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and mock and all fixtures now or
hereafler n past of the property, All teplacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument, Al of the
foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property,™ .

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawlully seised of the estaté herchy conveyed and has the right 1o
mortgage, grant and convey the Property mnd that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.

Burrower warrants and will defend generally the tille to the Property against all eaims and demands, subject to any
encambrances of record. :

Ths SECURITY INSTRUMENT comibines uniform covenants for rational use and non-uniform covenants with
timit <1 variations by jurisdiction to constilute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

il 204
PEMH - /LVANIA—singte Family—FNMA/FHLMG UNIFORM lnsrnuu?ﬁf[ 340 Form 3039 12/83




THIS FORM PROVIDED COMPLIMENTS OF WERSY

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE REVENUE BOND FROGRAM
1984 SERIES

SPECIAL TRANSFER /ASSUMPTION
RIDER TQ MORTGAGE

. THE BORROWER HEREBY INCORPORATES THE FOLLOWING
COVENANTS into the Mortgage by way of deletion of paragraph
17 therefrom and substitution therefor of the following:

"i7. Iransfer of the Property: Assumption.
If all of the Property or an interest therein 1is
sold, leased, or otherwise transferred by Borrower
without Lender's prior written consent, excluding
(a) the creaticn of a lien or encumbrance subordi-
nate to¢ this Mortgage, (b} the creation of a
purchase money security interest for household
appliances, or (¢} a transrfer by devise, descent,
or by operation of law upon the death of a joint
tenant or tenant by the entirety, Lender may, at
Lender'e option, declare all the sums secured by
this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
Lender may (but shall not be obligated to) waive
such option to accelerate iy, pPrior to the male or
transfer, Lender: .

(i) has received from Borrower a written noti-
fication that Borrower intends to sell. the .
Property and a vritten request that Lender
waive ita right te accelerate upon such OC-
Currence:

{ii} has received a complete application for loan .

assumption with required affidavits from the
person to whom the Property is sold;

(iii) reaches agreement in writing with such person
that the interest Payable on the sumg secured

by thie Mortgage shall be at such rate as
Lender ghal] request; .

Form No. 7/2/84 -

-




{iv) determines, bamed Upon representations con-

: tained in such application and accompanying
affidavits and upon Lender's independent ver-
ifications, that such person qualifies for a

Joan under eligibility eriteria for the Fenn-

- 8ylvania Housing Finance Agency Single Family

- Mortgage Revenue Bond Program, 1984 Series F;

~  {¥} determines that all of the requirements of

- . Section 103A of the Internal Revenue Code of

" 1954, as amended, and the rules and regula-

“.tions promulgated pursuant thereto have peen

"satisfied with respect to guch requested as-
sumption; and

Tovl) accepts, by execution thereof, a written as-
: sumption agreement among itself, the Borrower
-and person to whom the Property is to be

sold,

If Lender has waived itg option to accelerate
48 provided above, Lender shall allow the person
to whom the Property is to be scld to assume the
obligations of the Note and this Mortgage.

If Lender exercises such option to ac-
celerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of
acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14

. herecf. Such notice shaill provide a period of
hot less than thirty (30) days from the date the
notice ie mailed within which Borrower may pay
the sums declared due. 1If Borrower fails to ray
such sums prior to the expiration of such period,
Lender may, without further notice or demand on
Borrower, inveke any remedies permitted by para-
graph 18  thereof, Neothing contained 3in this
Mortgage shall be construed to impose any duty
or obligation on the part of Lender to consent
to any sale, leaze er other transfer of the
Property."

FURTHER, Borrower agrees and understands that
Lender has been induced to make the loan secured by this
Mortgage by Borrower's statements and representations in
Borrower's loan application and affidavit made a part there-
of, and in documents, affidavits and statements signed by
Borrower at Closing. Borrower hereby covenants and warrants
that such statements and representations were true, correct
and complete as of the date of the application and are true,

o o

G-2

Book:‘ 3Yd {)3 205 A

e b — s 1




1

corract and complete as of tha date of this Mortgage. Bor-
rower further agrees that in the event any such statement or

representation is

untrue, incorrect or incomplete {whether

willful, inadvertent or otherwige) as of the date of such
application er as of the date of this Mertgage, the Borrower
shall be in breach of this Mortgage and Lender shall have
the right to exercise ite remedies under this Mortgage and

shall, in addition

. have the right to increase the interest

rate on the outstanding. principal balance (and to make ap-
propriate increases in the monthly payment of principal and

interest) te the

then prevailing market interest rate as

determined by Lender.

FURTHER,
Lender or any succ
at scome future da

Borrower covenants and agrees that if the
essor in interest as to this indebtedness
te transfers or assigns the debt or any

part of the debt heretofore described to a third party, in-
cluding without limitation the Federal National Mortgage
Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Cerporaton, or
any other federally chartered cerporation, so that the debt
is no longer financed with proceeds of the Pennsylvania
Housing Finance Agency Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bond

Program, 1984 Series F, at the sole option of the Lender or

such other successor, this Rider shall terminate and have no
further force or effect, and paragraph 17 of this Mortgage
as it appears herein before its deletion by this Rider shalil
thereupon become operative and of full! force and effect.

5fgi;‘;'£2§2 Ciéﬂwupv’c

Signature of Mortgagor

CEgéB D. CONMER
RoeN e ﬂ 5-11’4_1\_,( m

Signature of Mortgagor
LEONA O, BARNES

w340 evi 206
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UNTFoRM COVENANTS.  Dorrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

L. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges, Horrower shall promptly pay when due
the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Nole and any prepaytaent and late charges due unider the Note,

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance, Subject to applicabie law or 1o & written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (“Funds") equal 1o
onc-lwelith oft (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priarity over this Securily {nstroment; (b) yearly
leascehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; {c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and {d) yearly
morlgage insurance premiums, if any. These itemns are called “escrow items.” Lender may estimate the Funds due on the
basis of current dala ang reasonable estimates of future eserow items.

The Funds shall be held in an institulion the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranieed by a federal or
slate agency {including Lender if Lender is such an institution}. Lender shall apply the Funds ta pay the escrow ilems.
Lender may nat charge for holding and applying the Funds, analyzing Ile account or verifying Lhe escrow items, unless
Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and
Lender may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreemenl is made or applicable law
requires inlerest 1o be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interesl or earnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give (o Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Fun«s showing credits and débits to the Funds and the
purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

1T the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with Lhe fulure monthly payments of Funds payable prior 10
1he due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, 1he excess shall be,
at Borrower’s option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or crediled to Borrower on monthly paymenis of Funds. 1f the
amount of the Funds held by Lender is not sufficient to pay Ihe escrow items when due, Borrower shall pay 1o Lender any
amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more paymeents as required by Lender, :

Upon payment in Full of all sums secured by This Securily Insirument, Lender shall prompily refund 1o Borrower
any Funds held by Lender. IT under paragraph 19 the Propenty is sold or acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later
than immediately prior to the sate of the Property or ils acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender a1 the time of
applicalion as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument. :
. 3. Application of Payments, Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under
paragraphs I and 2 shall be applied: first, to late charges due under the Note; second, to prepayment charges due under the
Mote; third, to amounts payable under paragraph 2, fourth, o interest due; and last, to principal due.

4, Charges; Liens.  Borrower shall pay all tanes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable ta the-

Praperty - which may altain priority over Lhis Sccurity Instrument, and lzasehold payments or ground rents, il any.
Borrewer shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall

_ pay lhem on time directly 1o the person owed paymenL Borrower shall promptly furnish to Leader all notices of amaunts

1o be paid under this paragraph, if Dorrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall prompily furnish to Lender
receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has prierity over Lhis Security Instrument unless Borrower: fa) .

agrees in wriling to the payment of the obligation secured by the tien in a manner aceeplable 10 Lender; {b) contests in good
faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s apinion operate 1o
prevent the enflorcement of the lien or forfciture of any part of the Propeny: or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an
agreement salisfactory to Lender subordinating Lhe lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of
the Property is subject 1o & len which may altain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a
notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy Lhe lien or take one or more of the aclions set forth above within 10 days
of the giving of notice.

3, Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now exisling ov hereafter erected on the Property
insured against loss by fire, hazards included within Lhe 1erm “extendzd coverage™ and any other hazards for which Lender
requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The
insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be
unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be aceeptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause.
Lender shall have the right 10 hold the policies and renewals, If Lender sequires, Borrower shail promptly give to Lender
all receipis of paid premiums and renewal notices. [n the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance
cartier and Lender. Lender may make prool of Jass if not made promptly by Borrower.

Utiless Lender and Borrawer otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoralion or repair
of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessencd. [f the
resloration or repair is nol economically feasible or Lendet's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be
applicd Lo the sums securcd by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Dorrower. IF
Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance cartier has
offiered 10 setlle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the procecds to Tepatr or restore
the Praperty or to pay sutns secored by (his Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The. 0-day period will begin
when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wriling, any applicatien of proceeds to principal shall not exterid or
pastpene the due date of the monihly payments referred to in paragraphs | and 2 or change the amount of the paymenis. IF
under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Horrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting
from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of 1he sums secured by this Security
Instrutnent immediately prior 1o 1he acquisition,

6. Prescryation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds,  Borrower shall not destroy, damage or subsiantially
change the Property, allow the Property to deteriorale or commit wasle. I this Security Instrument is on a teaschold,
Barrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title 10 the Property, the leaschold and
fer title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Pratection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insorance,  If Borrower fails to perform the
covenanls and agreements cantained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proeceding that may significantly affect
Lender's rights in the Froperty (such as a proceeding in bankruptey, probate, for condemnation or to enfores laws or
regulations), then Lender may doand pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights
in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security
Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys® fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although
Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do sa. :

Aany amounis disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security fnstrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from
the date of disbursement at 1he Note rate and shall be paysble, with interest, upon nofice from Lender to Borrowet
fequesting payment.
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I Lender required morigage insurance a3 & condition of making the loan secured by this Security instrument,
Borrower shall pay the Premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect vntil such time as the requirement for the
Insurance terminates in wecardance with Borrower'sand Lender's written agreement or applicable law, )
.8 Tnspectlon. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender
shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifving reasonable cause for the inspection.
9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequentizl, in connection with

-any condemration or ather taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lisu of cond ion, are hereby

© assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a tota) taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or nor then due, with any cxcess paid to Borrower. In the event of partial taking of the Property,
unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in wriling, the soms secured by this Security Insirument shall be reduced by
the amount of the proeseds multiplied by the follawing fraction: (a) the rotal amount of the sums secured immediately
before the taking, divided by (b} the fair market value of the Property immediately before 1he taking. Any balance shall be
paid to Borrower, :

If the Property ia abandoned by Borrower, or if, sfter notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to
make an award or satile a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond 10 Lender within 30 days afier the date the notice js
given, Lender is authorized (o collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either 1o restoration or repair of the Froperty or
ta the sums secured by this Seeurity Instrument, whether or nol then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shalf not excend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred 10 in paragraphs I and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

l{J‘. DRorrower Nat Released; Forbeprance By Lender Not a Walver, Extension of the time for payment or

Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse 10 =xtend time for

" payment or otherwise madily amortization of the sums secured by this Securtty Instrument by reason of any demand made

by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy
shall not be a waiver ol gr preclude the excreise of any right or remedy.

1L Successors and Assigns Round; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers, The covenan!s and egreements of
this Security [nstrument shall bind and benefil the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subjec| to the provisions
of paragraph 7. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several, Any Borrowsr who ca-signs this Security
Instrument bur does not execule the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only e morigage, grant and convey
that Borrower's interest in the Pro perty under the terms of this Security Instrument: (b) is not personally obligated to pay
the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (¢) agrecs that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend,
modify, forbear or make any accommadations with regard 1o the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without
that Borrower's consent,

12, Loan Charges, if the loan secured by this Security Instrument fs subject to a law which sets maximum ican
charges, and that Jaw is finally interpreted so 1hat the interest or other loan charges collected or ta be collected in
connection with the loan exceed the permitied limits, then: {a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the smount
necessary to reduce the charge Lo the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded
permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower, Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed
under the Note or by making s direct payment to Borrower. I & refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a
partial prepayment withoul any prepayment charge under the Nate. - )

: 13, Legislation Afecting Fender's Righls,  If enactment or expiration of applicatle Jaws has the effect of

rendering any provision of Lhe Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at jts oplien, | .

may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remecdies
permitted by paragraph 19. 1 Lender exercises this option, Lender shall lake the sieps specified in Lhe second paragraph of
paragraph t7. ' '

14. Notices. Any notice 10 Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by

.mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender, Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail 1o Lenders address slated Lerein or any other address Lender designates by notice 1o Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shal! be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided
in this paragraph.

15. Gaverning Law; Severnbility. This Security Instrument shall be poverned by federal law and the law of the
Jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the svent that any provision or elause of this Security instrument or the
Nole conflicts with applicable law, such confict shall not affect other provisions of this Securily Insirument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end Lhe pravisions of this Security Instrument and the
Note are declared to be severable. -

16, Borrower's Capy, Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument,

17. Transfer of the Property or & Bencficial Interest in Borrower, If all or gny part of the Property or any
interest in it is sofd or transferred (or if ¢ beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural
person) witheut Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its optian, require immediate payment in full of a2t sums
secured by this Sccurity Instrument, However, this opticn shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise s prohibited by
federal law as of the date of (Lis Security Instrument.

ITLender exercises (his option, Lender shall give Borrower nolice of acceleration. The notice shall pravide a period
of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or maited within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Security Instrument. 1f Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedics permitied by this Securily Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.,

1. Borrawer's Right to Reinstate, IT Borrower meets certajn condilions, Barrower shall have i1he right 16 have
enforeement of this Security Instrument discontinued al any litne prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as
applicable law may specify for reinsiatem ¢ent} before sale of Lhe Property pursuant 10 any power of sale contained in this
Becurity Instrument; oy (b) eniry of a judgment enforeing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower:
(a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration
occurred; (b} cures any default of any other covenanls or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enlorcing this
Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys® lees; and (d) takes such sction as Lender may
reasonably require 1o assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Preperty and Borrower's
obligalion to pay the sums secured by this Sccurity Instrument shall continue enchanged. Upon reinstatement by
Borrower, Lhis Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective ps if no aceeleration had
occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration undez paragraphs 13 or 17,
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NON-UNIFRM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as ollows:

19, Acceleration; Remedics. Lender shall give notice to Borrower priar to accelerntion following Borrower's
breach of any covenant or agreement kn this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration ender paragraphs 13and 17
unless appticable law provides atherwise), The notice shall speeifly: {a) the default; (b} the action required to ture the
default; {c) 2 dnte, not less than 30 days from the date the nofice is given to Horrower, by which the default must be cured;
and {(d) that faflure to cure the default on ar before the date specificd in the notice may result in aceeleration of the sums
secured by this Security Enstrument, forcclosure by judicial procecding and su’e of the Property, The notice shall Further
inform Durrower of the right to reinstate after geceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure praceeding the noa-
existence of a defzult or any pther defense of Borrower o aceeleration and foreclosure. If the default ks not cured on or
before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment In full af al? surns secured by
this Sceurity Instrument withow! further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial preceeding.
Lender shall be entitfed to collect all expenses incurred & pursuing the remedics provided In this paragraph 19, Including,
but not limited ta, attoroeys’ foes and eosts of title evidense permitted by Rufes of Court,

20. Lender in Possession, Upon acceleration under paragraph 12 or abandonment of the Property, Lender (in
person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the
Property and (o collect the rents of 1he Property including those past due, Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver
shall be applied first 1o payment of the costs of management of 1he Property and collection of rents, including, bul not
limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on reciver's bonds and reasonable attorneys’ fees, and then 10 the sums secured by
this Security [nstrument,

21, Rclease, Upon payment of all sums secured by 1his Security Instrument, Lender shall cancel this Security
Insirument without charge to Borrower. Barrower shall pay any recordation costs. .

22. Na Claim of Credit for Taxes. Borrower will not make deduction from or claim credit on the prncipal or
inlcrest secured by this Security fnstrument by reason of any governmental 1axes, assessments or charges. Bocrower will
not claim any deduction from the taxabie value of the T'roperty by reason of this Security Inslrumeat.

23. Riders to this Secarity Instrument, If one or more rders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
this Security Instrument, the covenants and apreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreerents of 1his Sccority Instrument as if the rider{s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable bo(es)] .

[7] Adjustable Rate Rider " [ Condominivm Rider [C) 2-4 Family Rider

[C] Graduated Payment Rider (] Planned Unit Development Rider ’ ,
EXOther(s) (specify] SPECIAL TRAMSFER/ASSUMPTION RIDER TO MORTGAGE .

By SIGNING BELOw, Borrower accepts and sgrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Becurity
Instrument and in any rider(s) execuled by Borrower and recorded with i,

Signad,flm_md.-ddivcred in the presen
i -

WITHE CLAIR D. COMNER Boreomr

P L e b ra s L%ﬂgﬁ;ﬁsﬁsﬂw ' mn&smc:l')

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, Columbia County 3

On this, the Ath day of  NOYEMBER « 19 84, before me, the subscriber,
the undersigned officer, personnily appeared  CLAIR D. CONMER, SINGLE AND LEONA 0. BARNES, SINGLE
) " known to me {or satisfactorlly
proven) to be the person{s) whosename  ARE  gubscribed ta the within instrument and sckmowledged tht THEY executed
the same for the purposes herein contained. ’
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SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

PHITADELPHTA NATIONAL BANK ' .I YS. CLAIR D, CONNER AND LEONA O, BARNES

NC. 42 of 1986

GATE OF SALE: 9/18/86

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: -

Nocket & Llevy
service
Mailihkg
frvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers
Posting Kendbills
Miieage _
Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sherifi's Deed
- Distribution

Oiher
TOTAL . .
Preés-Entérprise; Inc.
Henrie Printing
Solicitor's Services
TOTAL .
PROTHONGTARY: Liens List
Deed Notarization
Other
. TOTAL .
“LUORDER OF DEEDS:  Copywork
Deed
Other )
TOTAL . . .
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19
School Texes, District SOUTHERN _ 39
Delinguent Taxes, 19 . 19 , 18 {Total Amts.)
o TOTAL .
- AJNICIPAL REKRTS:
Sewer - }"EJH'IC'iPa‘I}t)’ L CATALTSCA s 19—8'{‘
Water - HJHiC?Da}Tt)’ CATALITGSA s lgg,c‘
TOTAL .
SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer)
HISCELLAHEQUS:
- TOTAL

$ 14.00

18.00

15,00

11.400

9.00

6.00

7.00

10,00

.00

15.00

- - - - - -

$ 147.80

3

114,00

37.25

~ 30.00

$ 10,00

215,05

5.00

15.00

18.50

LT

263.34

AL

190,42

s 820.31




PEGGY LONG - Secretary
P. O. Box 44
Catawissa, PA 17820

CATAWISSA BOROUGH

P. 0. BOX 44
CATAWISSA, PENNSYLVANIA 17820
Telephone 717 356-2561

July 14, 1986

Sheriff of Columbia County

P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg,

PA 17815

Attn: Connie Breech, Deputy

Dear Miss Breech:

In reference to any bills owed the Borough by Clair D. Conner and
Leona O. Barnes, there are utility bills owed as follows:

Water bills for May and June in the amount of $34.03,
due on July 20th or 5% penalty will be added. They
will owe for July through September at a rate of
$16.00 per month plus penalty if late.

Sewer bills for May and June in the amount of $18.45,
due on July 20th or 5% penalty will be added. They
will owe for July through September at a rate of
$3.00 per month plus penalty if late.

Light bills for May $55.82, June 1, 1986 $49.22 (due
by July 20th or 5% penalty will be added} and July
st bill of $33.06. The will have light bill through
the time they disconnect. (I could give you an exact
charge on the day the meter is pulled or readout.)

If you have any further questions please call my office.

Sincerely, 2
s s

Pe§§§°Long
Secretary




CGFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CRURYT HRUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17815

SHERIFF'S SALE WORKIKG QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP
DOCKET AND INDEX
SET FILE UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
3 WRITS OF EX.
A R NG S
3 COPIES OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
3 NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALAKDER)
FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS
SET DISTRIBUTION DATES
FILE DATE WITHIN WEEK OF SALE
PAY DATE AFTER 10 DAYS OF FILING
FILL IN DISTRIBUTION DATES ON SALE NOTICE
TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TO BE SERVED
PUT PAPERS TOCETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED
SERVE PAPERS
NOTICE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION

ROTICE OF SEERITF'S SALE

WELT

PHOMNE:

T17-784-1991

DATE SENT

DATE

REC,




* o * *

x.

QFFICE DOF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.D, 80X a0
BLOOMEBURG, PA., 17815

ONCE SERVED DOCKET SERVICE

PHONE:
T17-7TB4-1991

DATE SENT

DATE REC,

SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY.
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER T
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUPLICATION
ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED SEND COPIES TO:

RECORDER OF DEEDS

TAX OFFICE

PROTH.

ASSESSME&T

igfr IN SHER;EEi§ﬂ0F$ICE

+ ¥ A g

SEND NOTECES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS AND WATER AUTH, -
SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE PHILA.

' -
cfiee oy Dol

SEND COPIES TC PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH. +"f’w

Lot

IF CORP. SEND COPIES TO PA. SMALL BUSINESS ADM.
'RO DAYS BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY

‘A COUPLE OF DAYS PRIOR TO SALE PREPARE COST SHEET
BOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE FILE DISTRIBUTION

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST. MAKE DIST.
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT

SEND DEED TO PROPER ATTY.

FILE FOLDER

7

7,f0#9k9

- 7m0~ X
70 - 6
9 e V6




HILADELPHIA NATIONAIL BANK,:
FHILA ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff :
1 NO. 467-1986
-vs=- :
CLAIR D. CONNER AND ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LEONA ©O., BARNES, :
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants -

PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at

512 Mill Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

1. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the Defendant(s) and/or owner (s), including but
not limited to an investigation of the records of the United
States Postal Service, taxing authorities of the subject munici-
pality, and the telephone directory of the area Oor surrounding
community where the defendant (s) and/or owner (s) last resided
and the property in question, and after such investigation he avers:
2. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Clair D. Conner and Leona O. Barnes

512 Mill Street 444 E. 8th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 : Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment if dif-

ferent from that listed in 2 above:

4. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose

judgment is a record on the real property to be sold:

None

5. Name and address of last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Plaintiff



6. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale:

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

P. HALLER #15700
Attorney for Plaintiff



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
(717) 787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman July 14, 1986 15th Flég¥h/Ta
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ms. Connie Breech

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Deputy Breech:

I find no record that this office has any claim against
Clair D. Conner or Lecona 0. Barnes, which does not mean
that the Commonwealth has no claim against them; only
that none has been referred to this office for
enforcement.

Very truly yours,

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit



SHERIFF!S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 42 OF 1986 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
GF COMMON PLEAS GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HICHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CaASH

IN THE SHERIFF*S OFFLCE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
ON .

.- TSR THURSDAY, SEPTEIBER 18, 1986
a R U 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AMND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

A . - - - -
r ¥ ’ 5

{ DBEGINNING at a post along Mill Btreet

33 3/4 degrees east, 40 feet to a post in
of B, L. Fause,

in said Borough, south
line of land now or late

THENCE south 50% degrees west, 150 feet to an alley,

TgENCB'along zaild aliey. north 39 3/4 dagreas weznt <O faet to
a post, :

THENCE north 50% dagrees east, 150 feoat to
known and desi{gnate’ as No, 512 Mill Street in
which is eracted a frama dwelling house,

the piace of beginning,
&aid Borough, Upon

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Catawissa United Method%st Parish
Trustees by deed dated November 8, 1984 and recorded in the
Recorder's Office of Columbia County on November 9, 1984_

in Deed Book 340, Page 202 granted and conveyed unto Clair D.
Conner and Lecna Q. Barnes.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION.as the property of Clair D. Conper and
Leona 0. Barnes under Judgment No. 467 1886, Columbia County, PA.

TERMS OF SA&LE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check day of sale.
Balance Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.

-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that
the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule
of distributicon in his office where the same will be availahlg for .
inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter. . ’

To be sold hy:
JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff

PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. HALLER, ESQ.



SHERIFFtS gALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION KD. 42 OF 1986 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED T0
FUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH

IN THE SHERIFF+S OFFICE, COLUMBIA CDUNTY'COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA
ON -

. 7= THURSDAY, SEPTSMBER 18, 1986
T T T T AT 10100 AWM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAILD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS 1IN AND TO:

r ’ L i d

{ BEGINNING at a4 post along Mill Stree
s 1/4 degreesn east, 40 fest to a post 1
ef B, L. Fause,

t in gaia Borough, aouth
n line of land now Or late

THENCE south 50Y degrees west, 150 feot to an alley,

THERCE along zaid aliey, north 3% 3/4 degrees west 40 faat to
& pont, .

THENCE north 504 degreas east, 150 feat to tha
xnown and deslignate] as No. 512 Mill Streat
¥hich is etected a frame Awelling hougae,

place of beginnin ’
in said Borough, Upon

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Catawissa United Methodist Parish
Trustees by deed dated November 8, 1984 and recorded in the
Recorder's Office of Columbia County on November 9, 1984-

in Deed Book 340, Page 202 granted angd conveyed unto Clair D,
Conner and Leona 0. Barnes.

SELZED IN EXECUTION.as the property of Clair D. Con?er andg
Leona ©. Barnes under Judgment No. 467 1986, Columbia County, PA.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check day of sale.
Balance Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale,

L

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that
the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file_a schedule
of distribution in his office where the same will be avallablg for '
inspection and that distribution will be made in éccordance with this
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter. . ’

To be sold by:
JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff

-

PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEOM P. HALLER, ESQ.



N QrfFicE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLNTY

COURT HOUSE - £, 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSHBURG, PA, 17815 717-784-1991
. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 42 of 86
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON__ CLAIR D. CONNER

ON 7/8/86 o AT 1400hrs , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, CLAIR D. CONNER . at 512 MILL STREET

CATAWIssA;PA. T ' byUANDING A COPY T®

YVONNE HESS - AN ADULT MEMBER IN CHARGE OF THE HOUSEHOLD
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

Sc Answers?

Cons Scen

Deputy Sheriff

For:

 JOMN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Swormn . subscrlbed before
this day of | & ﬂ] ig§§o : .

MW&\N . Lt Qw&fa//

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOWUSE ~ P, 3. B0OX 3280 PHONE:
BLODOMSEBURILEG, PA, 17815 F17-784~199Y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON

. PLEAS QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 42 of 85

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

" POSTING OF PROPERTY

on 8/18/86 at 0906 hrs ~_ POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF _ CLAIR D, CONNER 2ND LEQNA O. BARNES
512 MILL STREET CATAWISSA, PA., - '

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA, SaID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF CONNIE BREECH. -~

S50 ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

QWOﬁn and subscribed before me thls
__Zf 7 — day of ffiXﬂH/ﬁJ_

&;@1474&/ %i?. ygeyf .
Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary

Golumbia County, Pennsylvania
1. & CLK. OF Stv. COURTS

FY COMM. X Ist MON. JAR. 1, 1988

NN i e i, g T S - TR A T e e i IS | ST e




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - pP.D,. 8ax 380 PHUONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 FiI7-724-19 9}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. -
NO. 42 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON LEONA O. BARNES

ON 7/9/86 AT OR24hrsg » a4 true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true Copy
~of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, LEONA'O. BARNES ___at 444 EBAST 8TH

ST.,BLOOMSBURG - - . ... . . . s py DEPUTY SHERIFF

LOUISE FRANTZ ' i .
Service was made Ly personally nanding said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers®

Deputy Sheriff ///

For:

JOHN R, ADLER
Jobhn R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn : subscribed &
Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary !
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

B A iy,

) 4 SR fen e e E
Fj‘-.diﬂ‘{fg. [ r‘— T\,"’ "("?“‘\

P T i R soovr o
LR S A N i [oh}
Bl e D iho fsder. AN, .L‘ }.-.



JOHN R. ADLER

i
B

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. 30X 380

BLOOMSEBLRG, PA. 178215 717-784-1551

July 10, 1986

Thomas C. Zerba, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
Fourth & Walnut Streets
Harribburg, PA 17120

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the Notice of Sheriff Sale and Writ of
Execution for PHILADELPHIA NATICONAL BANK VS CLAIR D.
CONNER AND LEONA ©O. BARNES which is scheduleg for
September 18, 1986. :

Please let us know as socn as possible if your office
has any claims against the defendants.

Very truly vyours,

Connie Breech, Deputy

CB/ sl

Enc.

PHONMNE:



OFfFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0O, a0X 380 FPHONE:
BLOOMSEURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

July 10, 1986

PressaEnterprise;'Inc.

Lackawanna Avenue

Bloemshburg, PA 17815

Attention: Sue Shotwell

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the copy for the PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK
VS CONNERS & BARNES sale to be held cn Thursday,
September 18, 1986.

Please run this notice in yoﬁr August 28, September 4
and September 11 newspapers.

Thank you very much for taking care of this for us. Please
feel free to call this office if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech, Deputy
CB/sl

Enc.



OFFICE DOF

JOHN R. ADLER

e

el

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. 0. 80X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

July 10, 1986

Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedure Staff
Michael Harkins

P. O. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Neotice of Sheriff Sale and Writ of
Execution for PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL RBANK VS CLAIR D.
CONNER AND LEONA O. BARNES which is zheduled for
September 18, 1986,

Please let us know as soon as possible if your office
has any claims against the defendants.

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech, Deputy
CB/sl

Enc.



AFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0O, BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSHUIRG, PA. 17815 TN7-7E4-1991

July 10, 1986

Sewer Authority
Borough Hall

P. 0. Box 44
Catawissa, PA 17820

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Sheriff Sale Notice for PHILADELPHIA
NATIONAL BANK VS CLAIR D. CCNNER AND LEONA O. BARNES
which is scheduled for September 18, 1986.

Please let us know as soon as possible if you have
any claim against this property.

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech, Deputy

CB/sl

Enc.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUR2E - P.d. BOX 380 PHOME:
BELOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 F17-7B4-199%

July 16, 1986

Mrs. Mae Hollingshead
214 Worth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Dear Mrs. Hollingshead:

Enclosed is the Sheriff Sale Notice for PHILADELPHIA
NATIONAT, BANK VS CLAIR D. CONNER AND LEONA O. BARNES
which is scheduled for September 18, 1986,

Please let us know as soon as possible if you have
any taxes due on this property.

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech, Deputy
CB/s)

Enc.



BFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 PHOMNE:
BLOODMSBURDE, PA. 17815 Fi7-784-1991

July 10, 1986

Mr. Rodney Kreilsgcher

501 South Street

Catawigsa, PA 17820

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale for
PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK VS CLAIR D. CONNER AND LEONA
OC. BARNES which is scheduled for September 18, 1986.

Please let us know as soon as possible if any water
bills are due on this rroperty.

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech, Deputy
CB/sl

Enc.



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held on: ' .

The location of the sale will be

Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

at 10 o'clock a.m. , prevailing local

time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(See description attached.)

THE LOCATION of your property to be scld is:

512 Mill Street, Catawissa

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed to:

No. 467 -~ 1986

In Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER({S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY IS:

Clair D, Conner and Leona 0. Barnes




A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION being a list of the persons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution
of the proceeds in accordance with this schedule will, in fact,
be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within
ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule
of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815 (717) 784-1991.

THIS PAPER is a notice of the time and place of the sale of
your property. It has been issued because there is a Judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held to be sold or
taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEFHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815 -
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOQU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you, You may also file a petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause., This
petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented
to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County at one of the



Court's regularly scheduled Business Court sessions. The
peititon must be served on the attorney for the crediter or on
the creditor at least two business days before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date

must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

VICTOR VANDLING
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

i taar cerrarw und -t
parcel or lot of ground situate )
of Tatawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, houndedizngh:e::::§=3‘

*  BEGINNING at a poat along Mill Street in saiq Borough, south

39 3/4 degrees
of B, L. gauae,e.‘t' 40 feet to a post in line of land now or late

THENCE south 30% degrees Qolt; 150 foot‘to an alloy;

™ ]
o po'tfncn along saig alley, north 39 3/4 degrees weat 40 feet to

THENCE north $ok degress east, 150 feat to the piacc of beginning,

and designated as No, 312 Mil
which is erected a frame dwelling hiuf:f..t in said sorough, opon

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Catawissa United Methodist Parigh
Trustees by deed dated November 8, 1984 and recorded in the
Recorder's Office of Columbia County on November 9, 1984

in Deed Book 340, Page 202 granted and conveyed unto Clair D.
Conner and Lecna O. Barnes.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION. as the property of Clair D. Conner and
Leona O. Barnes under Judgment No. 467 1986, Columbia County, PA.



PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff :
:  NO. 467-1986
-5~ H
CLATIR D. CONNER AND ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LEONA O. BARNES, :
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants -

PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LECN P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real Property located at

512 Mill Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

1. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the Defendant (s) and/or owner (s), including but
not limited to an investigation of the records of the United
States Postal Service, taxing authorities of the subject munici-
pality, and the telephone directory of the area or surrcunding
community where the defendant{s) and/or owner {(s) last resided
and the property in question, and after such investigation he avers:
2. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Clair D. Conner ' and Leona Q. Barnes

512 Mill Street 444 E. 8th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820 S Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment if dif-

ferent from that listed in 2 above:

4. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record on the real property to be sold:

None

5. Name and address of last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Plaintiff



6. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale:

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

e

LEON P. HALLER #15700
Attorney for Plaintiff




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held on: : .

The location of the sale will be

Sherifffs Office, Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

at 10 o'clock a.m. , prevailing local

time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{See description attached.)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

512 Mill Street, Catawissa

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed to:

No. 467 — 1986

In Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE NAME (5) OF THE OWNER{S) OR REPUTED OWNER{S) OF THIS
PROPERTY I5:

Clair D. Conner and Leona 0. Barnes




A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION being a list of the persons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution
of the proceeds in accordance with this schedule will, in fact,
be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within
ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule
of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815 (717) 784-1991.

THIS PAPER is a notice of the time and place of the sale of
your property. It has been issued because there 1s a Judgment
against you. It may cause your propexrty to be held to be sold or
taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented
to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County at one of the



Court's regularly scheduled Business Court sessions. The
peititon must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on
the creditor at least two business days before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition. 1If a specific return date is desired, such date

must be obtained from the Court Administrator’s Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

VICTOR VANDLING
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. BALLER, ESQUIRE

. éﬂ THAT CERTAIN parcel or 1ot of ground situate in tie Borough
of Ta

tawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described -
as follows, to-wit:‘

* BEGINNING at a pest along Mill Street in said Borough, south
a9 3/4 dagrees east, 40 feet to a post in line of land now or late
of B. L. Pause,

THENCE south 50 degress ﬁelt; 150 feet to an alley,

THENCE along said alioy. north 39 3/4

degress west 40 feet to
a post,

THENCE north sok degrees sast, 150 feet to the piaoo of beginning,
n and designated as No, 312 mill Street in said Borough. Upon
which is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Catawissa United Method%st Parish
Trustees by deed dated November 8, 1984 and recorded 1gqthe
Recorder's Office of Columbia County on November 9, 19l 5

in Deed Book 340, Page 202 granted and conveyed unto Clair D.
Conner and Leona Q. Barnes.

lair D. Conner and
IZED IN EXECUTION.as the property of C :
Egona O. Barnes under Judgment No. 467 1986, Columbia County, PA.
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TO: OLTYBRACXAIASRE XCIHRRIRE
YERK XCOURTECSOBRECHOUSE SHERIFF-COLUMBIA COUNTY
'ﬂmaczqmnmnkavxnxzxtié&k

S3IR:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {(Order) of

Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure Styled as follows:

Philadelphia National Bank

PLAINTIFF, VS

Clair D. Conner and Leona 0. Barnes

DEFENDANT (3).

No. 467 - 1986 .

INSTRUCTIONS

If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied upon.
If Real Estate, attach five (5) copies of descripticn together with
the location of premises, 1In all services, g¢ive Iull information
as to parties to be served with addresses, etc.

Real Estate to be sold: 512 Mill Street, Catawissa, PA

Serve defendant Clair D. Conner at 512 Mill St., Catawissa, PA 17820

Serve defendant Leona Q. Barnes at 444 E. 8th St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

el R Ay Y7 .

T

T Lt
ATTORNEY POR PLATNTIFF
LEON P. HALLER

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under

within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever
is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff
to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereczf’///ﬂ

7 T _
AT{ORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

LEON P. HALLER




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NCOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held on: ' -

The location of the sale will be

Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

at 10 o'clock _a.m. , prevailing local

time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(See description attached.)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

512 Mill Street, Catawissa

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed to:

No. 467 - 1986

In Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE NAME(S5) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER (S) OF THIS
PROPERTY IS:

Clair D. Conner and Leona 0. Barnes




A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION being a list of the persons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution
of the proceeds in accordance with this schedule will, in fact,
be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within
ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule
of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815 (717) 784-1991.

THIS PAPER is a notice of the time and place of the sale of
your property. It has been issued because there 3s a Judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held to be sold or
taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

l. You may file a petition with Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you,. '

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented
to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County at one of the



Court's regularly scheduled Business Court sessions. The
peititon must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on
the creditor at least two business days before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date

must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, before
presentation of the petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

VICTOR VANDLING
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

[l TaAT CERTAIN parcel or 1o¢ of ground situate in tie
of Tatawiassa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

Borough
as follows, to~wit:

bounded and described -

¢ BEGINNING at a post along Mill Street in saia Borough, south
39 3/4 degrees east, 40 fsat to a Post in line of land now or late
of B. L. Pause,

THENCE south 304 degrees iast; 150 feet to an alley,

THENCE along said alioy. north 39 3/4

degreas west 40 feet to
4 post,

THENCE north Sbk degrees east, 1s0 feat to the piaoe of beginning,
known and designated as No. 512 Mill Street ip

said Borough, Upon
which is erected a frame Qwelling house,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Catawissa United Method;sttﬁarlsh
Trustees by deed dated November 8, 1984 and recordedl;g4 e
Recorder's Office of Columbia County on November 9, T

in Deed Book 340, Page 202 granted and conveyed unto Clair D.
Conner and Leona ¢. Barnes.

f Clair D. Conner angd
IZED IN EXECUTION.as the property o -
Egoia 0. Barnes under Judgment No. 467 1986, Columbia County, PA.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

G B RKSEOCUNSRY REN NG AMEN X
PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK,
AIRTanE COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs, WRIT OF EXECUTION
P F
CLATR D. CONNER AND (Mortgage Foreclosure)
LEONA O. BARNES,
DEFENDANTS
' No. KR 19 Y4 £ p.
. No. 19___AD.
No. ?Q§7’ 19 555 p.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
ST P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF  oLuMBIA

COLUMBTIA

TO THE SHERIFF OIF COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below) :

Real Estate at 512 Mill Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Principal bue S 24,679.00
Interest texzabeidabe 4,294.22 to 8/1/86
Iate charges Wxsaixxdats 208.08 to 8/1/86
Escrow deficit 71.54
5% Attorney's fees $ 1,462.64

TOTAT, WRIT 30,715.48
Dated /mz_ﬁ.ﬁﬁé) : .

. . Prothonotar
(SEAL) By: % le, . K- L’%“C{Zf/r:/

Depuay



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

QR BERKSIOOUN RY RENNSBLA AN X
PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK ’ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA !
vs. WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
CLAIR D. CONNER AND . '
LEONA O. BARNES,
DEFENDANTS
B P
No. AR 19 Y% Ep.
No. 19_ __AD.
No. 514 7 19 041D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF  ~oLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the abave matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below) :

Real Estate-at 512 Mill Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Principal Due $ 24,679.00
Interest texxalexdxte 4,294.22 to 8/1/86
Late charges toxisakedats 208.08 to 8/1/86
Escrow deficit 71.54
5% Attorney's fees $ 1,462.64

Dated /5:\&7.'1_‘ ,?1’7,‘ /95’4’

Prorhonotar

(SEAL) By: 75/1 .

Depur y




TERM

SESS. 19 BLOOMSBURG, Pa, ... SePt. 8, 1986

1%

M ___ Sheriff

V5.

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONQTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY

List of Liens - Conner & Barnes $10{00




LIST OF LIENS

" VERSUS

Clair D. Conner and Leona 0. Barnes

..... Court of Common FPleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
No 467 ..... of . Term 1986
Real Debt .............._............ 1152259788
Interest from ....................... [ | U
Commission ......................... I Lo
Cosls ...... (... o i 4 I | AP
Judgment entered .. ... L.
Date of Lien ...... _J_UI'IQ . 27 3. 1986 ......................

Nature of Lien ...D&fault Judgment

.. Philadelphia National Bank. .. ) No. ..467... Of i Term, 19. 86..
Real Debt . ...... . . . .. ............. ||$2945.9._/,' v{98 .....

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ....................... [l ool
versus Commission ......................... 3 [

Costs ... ... . ... ... [

Leona 0, Barnes B Judgment entered ... .. ... e
""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien . ....June 27, 1986 .. ... ... ...

Nature of Lien ... Defalﬂt . ',-],U.dgment

Judgment emtered ... ... ... e

Date aof Liem . ....... . i

Judgment enfered . ..... ... . ...
Date of Lien . ... i e e e

Judgment entered ... .. ... e

Date of Lien ... .. e e e




